

Maven Wireless signs production agreement with Vexos Inc.

Maven Wireless Sweden AB (publ) has entered into a production agreement with Vexos Inc. a global Electronics Manufacturing Services (EMS) and custom material solutions provider. Vexos has facilities in United States, Canada, Mexico, China and Vietnam.

The manufacturing partnership will initially be supported at Vexos' factory in Vietnam.

"We continue our rapid expansion and growth in the global DAS market - that's primarily why we need to bring in an additional EMS partner to support production of products such as our new Nimbus product for high capacity 5G indoor coverage. Vexos' presence in North America is a significant factor which could be utilised for future localized production in that market.", says Fredrik Ekström CEO of Maven Wireless.

"We are excited to announce our new partnership with Maven Wireless. This collaboration underscores our dedication to providing exceptional value and innovation, and perfectly complements our role as a comprehensive provider of electronics manufacturing and custom material solutions. Working together, we are well-positioned for shared success and to forge a future abundant with opportunities." says Paul Jona, President & CEO, Vexos.

For more information, please contact:

Fredrik Ekström, CEO +46-8-760 43 00 www.mavenwireless.com

About Vexos

Operating in multiple locations across North America and Asia, Vexos is a leading electronics manufacturing (EMS) and custom material solutions (CMS) provider with a proven track record of delivering award-winning, leading-edge electronics manufacturing services and supply chain solutions to a diverse group of OEMs. For more information, visit Vexos website at www.vexos.com

About Maven Wireless

Maven Wireless provides groundbreaking solutions in wireless coverage all over the world. We offer end-to-end digital solutions with outstanding performance. Our products contribute to public safety by ensuring wireless coverage for critical services, and are used in tunnels, on trains, metros, stadiums, buildings and more. We are passionate about making society and our customers' and end users lives better, easier and safer by securing 100% wireless coverage. Maven Wireless is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market with the shortname MAVEN. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed as Certified Adviser. For additional information, please visit: www.mavenwireless.com

Attachments

Maven Wireless signs production agreement with Vexos Inc.